profile of applicant the 
application is forwarded to 
district level officers and 
after verification of 
applicant related to BPL 
Category and the point 

rating system the application is sanctioned or rejected. The sanctioning amount under 
PPMAY is Rs 150000/-(One Lakh Fifty Thousand Rupees.) per unit or SC/ST families and 
120000/-(One Lakh Twenty Thousand Rupees) for OBCs and ther category people. The 
money is generally paid in 4 installments i.e. first after Foundation Level, second after 
Lintel Level, third after Roof Level and the final installment is paid after the completion 
of the construction.

[...]

from the SECC 2011 list, based on the housing deficiency and other social deprivation 

parameters. It enables the rural BPL families to participate and involve themselves in 
construction of their home. Assistance for construction of new house under the scheme 
is Rs.150000/- (One Lakh Fifty Thousand Rupees) for SC/ST families and R 120000/- 
(One Lakh Twenty Thousand Rupees) for OBCs and Other category families per unit for 
the year 2015-16. The key findings of PMAY programme based on various vital issues 
have been delineated ahead: 

Awareness and Reach of the Programme: 
During the visit, the general public, PMAY beneficiaries, PRI officials and opinion leaders